Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- ~ No
Bc | A | sk | mB | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [VOSPIMEE] TEE | TANES " Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o0 | $100k+ | <=hs | Collech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib [ NDP | BQ [ Green | other [ O
Base=Nationally 1503 194| 56| 120 126| 402| 3s2| 53] 721 782| 425 519| 550 204| 249 268 221 270 200 107| 18] 260 259| 240 319 410 447 a79| 583 489| 431 a43| 422| 208| o5 83| 32| 223
representative sample
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution
D7. - which of the following areas, if any, would you highlight as top priorities for your own provincial government to address in the area of long-term care?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- ~ No
Bc | A | sk | mB | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [VOSPIMEE TEE | TANES " Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o0 | $100k+ | <=Hs | Collech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib [ NDP | BQ [ Green | other [ °
More
inspectionsfenforcement |  43%| 41%| 41%| 20%| 37%| 51%| 40%| 31%|  46%] 419%|  46%| 44%| 40%| 48| 4ev| 45% 45% 42% 37| 43%| 48%| 43%6| aa| 42| 40%|  38% 45% 46%  40%) a3m| 48| 43%| 09| 41| 31%|  a3%| 38%| 40%
of standards
Increase the minimum
number of staff required
e i 30%| 36%| 29%| 38%| 31| 43%| 44%| 30%| 38% 41%|  40%| 42| 37%6| 35%| 30%| 30% 44% 44% 35%| 38%| 40%| 30%| aa%| 38| 37|  36% 43% 1% 38%) a1%|  40%| 37| 44%| 30%| 4ov|  3a%| 48| 379
given time
Raise the pay and
benefits for Personal
SR 38%| 34%| 3a%| 27%| 28%| 4aa%| 41%| 28%| 7% a0%| 47| 38| 32%| 45| 33wl 34% 49% 43% 30%| 51%| 46%| 35%| 42%| 30%| 33%|  35% 37% 43%|  36% 38%| 42%| 32| 45| ao%| 3ov|  a10| 3a%| 36%
aides
Recruit more care long-
ot cate workers 37%| 379 3s%| 28%| 28%| 40%| 38%| 30%| 38% 36%| 42%| 37| 33| asw| 3ew| 32% 37% 38% 33| 37| 4a4%| 35%| a0%| 36%| 31%|  31% 38% aa%|  35% 38%| 30%| 36%| 43| 36| 37| 34| 37%| 30%
More/better training of
Personal Support 3a%| 36%| 39%| 28%| 28%| 37| 33%| 18%| 5% 3a%| 39%| 35| 30%| 38%| 34%| 33% 41% 35% 27%| a4%| 38| 30%| 31| 28%| 31%| 2% 36% 38%| 32% 31%| 40%| 3a%| 37%| 33| 33|  asw| 21%| 32%
Workers/Care aides
Preparation for future
e 33| 34%| 31| 20%| 2796| 37oe| 31%| 22 37% 20%| 36%| 33%| 30%| a1%| 36%| 34% 33% 30% 26%| 41%| 35%| 32%| 3a%| 31%| 20%|  28% 33% 37%|  28%) 36%| 36%| 32%| 35%| 32| 28%|  40%| 23%| 329
Phase out shared rooms
inlong term cara homes, | 2| 24| 30| zme| 2ol 23| 2ol 23w 24% 23| 21| 22%| 223 27| 21%|  26% 27% 23% 19%| 31%| 26%| 17| 27%| 22%6| 23%|  20% 27% 25%|  21% 26%| 24%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 17%|  27%| 10%| 20%
Simplify system/Less
o 20%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 12%| 20%| 28%| 10%| 22% 18%| 23%| 25%| 13%| 25%| 26%| 16% 21% 24% 11%| 28%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 16%| 12%| 179 21% 21%|  18% 22| 21| 21%| 18%| 169%| 26%| 20| 20%| 22%
Build newer, modern
! 179| 18%| 14%| 10%|  o%| 10%| 199%|  8%| 18%) 16%| 219%| 16%| 15%| 27%| 14%| 16% 15% 18% 149%)| 25%| 19%| 14%| 18%| 149%| 15%|  14% 18%| 20%|  15% 18%| 19%| 16%| 21| 17%| 15%|  11%|  9%| 15%)
Build more T7%|  21%| 21%| 11| 15%| 1o%| 11| 1a%| 17% T6%| 22%| 16%| 13%| 25%| 14%| 15% 10% 18% 1o%| 20%| 23| 14%| 19%| 1o%| 15%|  18% 13%) 0%  16% 16%| 1o%| 20%| 18%| 1a%| 7% o%| 10%| 10w
Allof these are priorities | 34%|  36%| 23%| 30%| 37%| 32%| 36%| 43| 28% 30%| 21%| 20%| 48%| 16%| 24%| 40% 25% 33% ssv| 19%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 46%| 40w  39% 33% 28%|  38% 33%| 28%| 28%| 35%| 41| 4swe| 35| 14%| 32%
:t‘:::u";"‘::zd‘ye“"“gh 3%|  3%| 10| 76| 4% 1%| 1% 5%l 4% 2| 4w 3w %] 5w sw| 1% 4% 2% 1| 6% aw| s 2% %] 1% 3%) 2%| 3% 2% an| 2| sw| 1% 1% 2%|  ow| 5w
D8. Which of the following is closest to your point of view, even if it's not exactly how you feel?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- = . No
Bc | A | sk [ mB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MORTONES | TEE | RS Female 55+ | 16824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | <ssok | T30° | siook+ | <=his | coliech | Univs | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | other | 1O
It's time for the federal
g:’r‘:;;‘y"l':xlt/‘;gei:‘longr 58%| 61%| 40%| 43%| 60%| 71%| 42| eo%|  40%) 66%| 60%| 56%| 57%| 51%| 46%| 51% 69% 65% 64%| 58%| 61%| 50%| 53%| 53| 61%|  63% 56% 5506|  59% s5%| 60%| 40%| 73| 75%| 26%|  71%| 23%| 63%
term care.
The provinces should be
left to manage long-term
care independently to 42% 39% 60% 57% 40% 29% 58% 31% 51% 34% 40% 44%; 43% 49% 54%; 49% 31% 35% 36%) 42% 39% 41% 47% 47% 39% 37%)| 44% 45% 41% 45% 40% 60% 27%) 25% 74% 29%| 77%! 37%|
i
their own standards
DO. What about making long-term care for the elderly a fully integrated part of the public health care system like hospitals and other core aspects of health care delivery?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- . No
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MORIOMES S NEE | TENES ) Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | 00 | s100k+ | <=hs | coliech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | creen | other |
'We SHOULD bring long-
Li’;'[‘;;ﬁ;;’l“i':ee:‘: 75%| 81%| 61%| 67| 66%| 75%| 80%| 71%| 71% 78%| 71| 72%| 80%| 64%| 67%| 81% 7% 76% 7o%| e6%| 73%| 73w| 70| T7w| 82|  79% 79% 68%|  74% 7a%| 76%| 60%| 82| 85%| 04%|  8a%| 40%| 73w
system.
We SHOULD NOT bring
long-term care inside the
LD B ET 25%| 19%| 39%| 33%| 349| 25%| 20%| 20| 29% 200| 20%| 28%| 20%| 36%| 33%| 19% 23% 24% 219 34| 27%| 2796| 30%| 23| 18%|  21% 21% 32%|  26% 26%| 24%| 40%| 18%| 15%|  6%|  16%| 60%| 279
system.




D10. Would you be willing to pay an increase in your tax rate of 20 towards funding improvements to the long-term care system in your province?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18] Male 35| Male | Female [ Female 35- $50K- _ i No

Bc | A | sk | mB | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [VOSPIMEE TEE | TANES " Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o0 | $100k+ | <=Hs | Collech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib [ NDP | BQ [ Green | other [ O
Yes, would be willing to
pay more tax to further
fund long-term care 55%| 60%| 47%| 49%| 53%| 59%| 49%| 54%| 48% 61%| 57| 49%| 58%| 54%| 38%| 53% 60% 60% 620| 51%| 59%| 50%| a9%| 57| 58%|  56% 54% 56%| 5% 53| 620 37| 67%| 72| 59wl  eow| 27%6| 4796
system
No, unwilling, we
:L?“e"’"[‘;;:::f:::;‘;s'?y a5%| a0%| 53%| 51| 479| 41%| 51%| d6%| 52% 30%| 4306| 51%| 42%| d6%| 62%| 47% 40% 40% 38%| 49| 41%| s0%| 51%| 43%| 42|  44% 46% a4%|  49%) a1%| 38| 63%| 33| 28%| 41%|  31%| 73%6| 53%)
funding for these places

D11. What about private for-profit companies owningloperating long-term care homes in Canada. What's closest to your view on this?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- ~ No
Bc | AB | sk [ me | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MORIOMES | UEE | RS = Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | 000 | $100K+ | <=Hs | Collech | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |
Private companies CAN
be good long-term care
home managers, andwe | 40%| 33%| 64%| 53%| 39%| 36%| 40%| 36%| 42%) 30%| 44%| a6%| 32%| ae%| s2%| 30% 43% 41% 33%| 42%| 45| 46%| 47| 3a%| 30%| 3% 38% a1%|  37%, aa%| a1%| ss%| 20m| 26| 3a%|  27%| 75%| 43%
need private sector
investment
‘We should work towards
CLEENRETHT 60%| 679 36%| 47%| 61%| 64%| 60%| 64%| 58% 61%| 56%| 54%| 68%| 54| 48wl 70% 57% 50% 67%| 58%| 55%| 54%| 53%| 66| 70%|  69% 62% 53%|  63% s6%| 59| 42| 71%| 74%| 66wl  73%| 25%| 579
companies operating LTC|
homes
D12. Which of the following is closest to your own view:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- ~ . No
Bc | A | sk [ mB | on [ qc | ATL | Mae | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MOSTENEC | EE | IS & Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o0 | $100k+ | <=hs [ coliech | univ+ | cPc | Lib [ NDP | BQ [ Green | other [ O
We should invest
substantially more public
:';‘:;;‘(N“;;T;h:'“::ec“;‘;?y 72%| 72%| 57| 57| 63%| 7a%| 80%| 67%| e6% 71%| 65| 70m| 78%| 60%| 62%| 75% 70% 7% 81%| 66%| 65%| 66%| 73%| 74%| 82%) 78% 72% 66%| 73% 71%|  719%| 57| 78%| 78%| s6%|  7o%| e5%| 75%)
elderly to stay in their
own
We could never afford to
expand in-home care
enough tomake any real |  28%| 28%| 43%| 43%| 37| 26%| 20| 33%|  34%) 23%| 35%| 30%| 22%| a0%| 3ew| 25% 30% 23% 19%)| 34%| 35%| 3a%| 27%| 26%| 18%|  22% 28% 3a%|  27%, 20%| 20%| 43%| 22%| 22| 14%|  219%| 35%| 25%
dent in the need for long-
term care facilities
D14. What kind of change, if any, would you say should happen over the next 5 or 10 years or s0?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35] Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- . No
Bc | A | sk [ mB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MORIOMES S NEE | RIS ) Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | 00 | s100k+ | <=hs | coliech | Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ | creen | other |
Total overhaul is needed |  31%| 23%| 16%| 119%| 21%| 35| 41%| 23%| 30% 31%| 19%| 32%| 38%| 20%| 30%| 38% 18% 34% 38%| 12%| 22%| 28%| 37| 36%| 30%|  35% 30% 28%|  32% 34%| 25%| 25%| 35%| 3706| 46v|  30%| 30%| 219
change 45% 42% 39% 47% 51% 45% 48% 41% 40% 49% 52% 40% 44% 45% 34% 41%: 58% 46% 46% 54% 51%) 43% 37% 43% 44% 42% 47%) 45% 44% 41%) 50% 36% 47%) 51% 49% 49% 28%)| 51%|
Some changes 19%) 28% 28% 30% 22% 17%)| 9% 25% 21% 17% 21% 22% 14% 21% 2% 14% 20% 18% 14% 25%) 19% 24% 21%) 16%) 12%) 17%] 18%) 19%)| 18%)| 19%| 19%| 28% 15%) 9% 6% 19%) 26%| 22%|
A few/address the worst 5% 7% 13%) 7% 5% 3% 1% 9%| 8% 2% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 6% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6%| 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3% 2% 2% 10%)| 5%)
Leave it alone 16| 1| 4| 4| 1o 1%| 1| 2| 2% 16| 2| 1| | aw| 2% 1% 1% 1% 6| 3| ow| 16| 1| 1% o 2%) %] 2% 1% 6| 1| 2% %] 6| e%| 2%
Top2box 75%| 64%| 55%| 50%| 73%| 80%| 00%| 64%| 70% 80%| 71%| 72%| 81%| 65%| 64%| 79% 76% 80% 84%| 65%| 72%| 70%| 74%| 7o%| 83%|  77% T7%) 7a%| 76% T5%| 75%| 61%| 82%| 88%| oav|  79%| 58%| 71%
Bottom2box 6% 8%| 17%| 11%| 6%| 4% _ 2%| 10%| 0% 3% o%| 5%| 5| 13%| ow| 7% 4% 2% 3%|  10%|  8%| 6%  5%|  4%| 5% 6%) 5%] 7% 6% 6% 6%| 11%|  3%| 3% 2] 16%| 7o)
D15. What kind of change, if any, do you think will be made to long-term care residences in your province?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- $50K- ~ No
Bc | A | sk [ mB | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MERTOMEC ) TEE | TS & Female 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | <ssok | o0 | $100k+ | <=Hs | Coliech | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |
Total overhaul O%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 5|  3%| 10%| 15%|  5%| 10%) 8%|  6%|  B%| 13%|  6%|  8%| 16% 6% 8% TIG|  6%|  6%| _ 8%| 79| 1206] 15%|  10% 10%] % 11% T0%|  6%| 0% _ 8%| 1o%| 22%) 6% ow| 7o
change T796| 16%| 6% 15| 17%| 15%| 27%| 17%| 15%) 10%| T6%| 15%| 20%| 13%| 12%| 18% 18% 17% 20%| _18%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 20%| 20%|  21% 18%) 4% 20% T6%| 13%| 11%| 21%| 1a%| 33%|  12%| 10%| 1o%)
Some changes 33%| 44%| 31%| 28%| 32| 33%| 28%| 37%| 2% 34%| _34%| 31%| 34%| 35%| 32%| 31% 34% 30% 37%|  36%| 34%| 33%| 29%| 36%| 3206|  31% 34%) 31%| _32% 34%| _33%| 34%| 36%| 28%| 18%|  38%| 28%| 35%
Afewlthe worst issues 31%| 28%| 46%| 36%| 38| 32| 219 32| 31% 30%| 35%| 33%| 25%| 36%| 32%| 279 35% 35% 23| 35| 36%| 33%| 33%| 24%| 26|  20% 31% 33%|  26% 20%| 30%| 36%| 28%| 31| 16%|  33%| 37%6| 319
Nochanges will bemade |  10%|  5%| 11%| 16%| 119%| 11%| 9%  o%| 11%] 8| 9% 13%| 7| 10%| 16%| 8% 8% 10% 7| 6%l 10| 14%| 13w 76| 7% 9% %) 13%|  10% 10%|  8%| 10| 76| 14%| 11%|  11%| 16%| 8%
Top2box 26%| 22| 11%| 20%| 10%| 2a%| 42%| 21%| 25% 28%| 22%| 23%| 34%| 19%| 20%| 34% 24% 25% 33%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 32%| 35%|  31% 27%) 20%| __32% 27%| _19%| 20%| 20%| 26%| 66%|  19%| 20%| 26%
Bottom2box 20%| 34%| 58%| 50%| 49%| 42%| 30%| 41%| 42% 30%| _44%| _46%| 32%| _46%| _ 48%|  35% 2% 45% 30%| 419%| 45%| 46%| 46%| 32%| 33%|  37% 39%) 45%| _36%) 30%| 47| 46%| 35%| 45%| 27%|  a4%| 52%| 39%




D16. Has the COVID-19 pandemic and the impact on long-term care homes made you personally think differently about your own or your loved ones’ future if youlthey achieve that kind of elderly age?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18] Male 35| Male | Female [ Female 35- $50K- _ i No
BC [ AB | sk | mB [ ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |0 o | sor | 1891 & Female 55+ | 1824 | 2594 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850k | o0 | 100K+ | <=hS | CollTech | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [ °
No has not really made

e think differently 18%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 21%| 25% 129 24%| 21%| 10%| 35%| 27%| 15% 15%) 15%) 6%| 3206 229| 25%| 1796 10%| 11%) 19%| 19%) 18%|  19%) 16%| 18%| 23%| 13%| 16%) 8%) 27%|  20%|  20%|
Yes, has made me dread

:L‘jégzﬁhh‘v‘l’:‘;“fﬁ::‘g'a aa%| ae%| 42| 32| 43%| aa%| aso| 40| 38% 50%| 4206| 43%| 47| 3306 34%| 46% 50% 50% asw| 39%| 43%| 38| a7o6| asw| 47|  46% 44% 43%|  44%) 43%| aso6| 37%| 45| 57o6| 5a%|  a6%| 36%| 43%)
term care

Yes, will try to save more
;‘;’s‘gﬁ;"l‘"’i‘ﬁ’“am 22%| 21%| 25%| 110 16%| 22%| 23%| 17%| 19% 2a%|  326| 20%| 15%| 24%| 17%| 16% 3% 23% 15%| 26%| 34%| 21%| 19%| 18%| 13%|  20% 21% 24%[  17% 23%| 25%| 19%| 24%| 22%| 20%|  16%| 18%| 24%)
instead

Yes, would now want to
:“/’;‘d’j‘ye';‘l"egm'::zl:’gup aro| 43| 51%| a4%| 41| aow| 40%| 41| 41% 5306| 45| 46%| 51%| 39%| 41%| 43% 50% 50% 50%| 35| 48%| 46%| 45%| 48%| 54|  a8% 45% 49%  45%) a0%m| 49| a6%| 51%| 49| s51%| 42| 52%| 43%
in long-term care

Net: Yes 82%| 80%| 79%| 77%| 77%| 82%| 87%| 79%| 75% 88%| 76%| 79%| 90%| 65%| 73%| 85% 85% 85% 94%| 68%| 78%| 75%| 83%| 90%| 89%) 8196 819%) 829%] 819 8496 8206 7796] 8796] 84%)

9294 73%| _ 80%|  80%]

D17. Al things considered, what would you estimate is the likelihood you yourself will end up living in long-term care in the latter part of your life assuming you achieve an elderly age?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female 35- S50K- _ No

Bc | A | sk [ me | on [ qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ sse |MOROMES S NEE | TENES o |Femaless+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | o0 | 100K+ | <=s | colrrech [ univ+ [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | b
::;z;:‘;m;;:; il 15%| 110|149 18%| 18%| 12%| 10%| 18%| 14% 150 9| 19%| 1s%| ew| 17%| 17% 13% 20% 13%| 10%| ow| 15%| 23%| 18%| 13%|  20% 13% 14%|  15% 1a%| 15| 159|129 16%| 23%|  20%| 11%| 12%)
Likely 36%| 43%| 38%| 35%| 39%| a7%| 33%| 48%| 4% a1%|  33%| 31| 42%| 27| sow| 1% 38% 2% w2%| 21%| 3r%| 38%| 87| 41%| 42%|  35% 3% 3% 3% 38%|  39%| 3| 43%| 42%| so%|  39%| 11%| 329
Unlikely 35%| 39%| 36%| 33%| 32%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 9% 31%| 42%| 32%| 31%| 49%| 37%| 32% 35% 28% 30%| 47%| 40%| 39%| 26%| 30%| 32%|  30% 39% 35%] 3% 34%|  38%| 34%| 31| 32%| 41%|  32%| 51%| 40%
'::;:;:" [Cely=0tna 13%| 7| 12%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 5%| 13% 13%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 179%| 14%| 10% 14% 9% 15%| 22%| 14%| o%| 14%| 11%| 13%|  14% 9% 13%|  15% 14%|  o%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 6% 0| 27%| 16%)
Net: Likely 52%| 54%| 52%| 54%| 57%| 4o%| 52%| 66%| 48% 56%| 43%| 56%| 56%| 33%| 4o%| 58% 51% 63% 55%| 320%| 46%| 53%| 60%| 59%| 55%|  56% 52% 52%|__52% 52%| 53%| 52%| 5ov| 58%| 53%|  50%| 22%| 44%)
Net: Not likel a8%| 46%| a8%| 46%| 43%| 51%| 48%| 34%| 52% 44%| 57| _aav| 44%| _67%| 51%| 42% 49% 37% 45%|  68%| 5av| 47%| 40%| 41%| 45|  44% 48% a8%| 4% o] aroo| a8o| asws| a2 a7oe]  a106] 78%| 56%|




